by Lot #5 
(five) as shown on said plan, 
one hundred fifty and 80/100 
(157.80) feet; 

WESTERLY: by Lots #64 
(sixty four) and #63 (sixty three) 
as shown on the plan of Forest 
Park recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book of Plans 40, Page 
76, one hundred nine and 50/100 
(109.50) feet; 

and SOUTHERLY: by land 
now or formerly of Albert H. 
Daigle, one hundred three and 
05/100 (103.50) feet. 

SUBJECT to flowage rights 
and other rights as in instrument 
dated March 30, 1866, recorded 
in Hampden County Registry of 
Deeds, Book 246, Page 106, if 
applicable. 

SUBJECT to easement rights 
granted New England Tele-
phone and Telegraph Company